CIVIL/FAMILY FILING FEES - EFFECTIVE 9/1/2025

FEE DESCRIPTION - LGC, Subchapter C; Section 135.101(b)
Clerk's Basic Filing Fee
Court Facility Fee
Appellate Judicial System Fee
County Records Management and Preservation Fee
Court Reporter Service Fee
County Law Library Fee
Courthouse Security Fee
Language Access Fee
County Jury Fee
Alternative Dispute Resolution Fee

LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE:
State Consolidated Fee

TOTAL FILING FEE:

Expunction*
*Issue Expunction - Certified Mail (each agency for notice/order)
Not required if you provide an email address for the agency.

Adoption (includes $300 home study)

Actions within an Existing Civil/Family Suit (Excluding SAPCR)
FEE DESCRIPTION - LGC, Subchapter C; Section 135.101(b)
Clerk's Basic Filing Fee
County Records Management and Preservation Fee

LOCAL CONSOLIDATED FEE:
State Consolidated Fee

TOTAL FILING FEE:

Actions within an Existing SAPCR

FEE DESCRIPTION -

Motion for Contempt, to Enforce, to Modify, for New Trial
Transfer from another County

OTHER CIVIL/FAMILY ISSUE/SERVICE FEES
Abstract of Judgment

Bond Fee

Certificate Issuance of Name Change
Certified Mail, each defendant
Citation, each defendant

Constable Fee - General

Jury Demand

Notice

Notice - Constable Fee

Notice to Show Cause

Order of Sale

Order of Sale Constable Fee

Posting - Constable Fee

Precept to Serve

Service to Secretary of State (provide 2 extra copies)
Subpoena

Temporary Restraining Order
Temporary Restraining Order Constable Fee
Writ of Attachment

Writ of Attachment Constable Fee
Writ of Execution

Writ of Execution Constable Fee
Writ of Garnishment

Writ of Garnishment Constable Fee
Writ of Habeas Corpus Constable Fee
Writ of Injunction Constable Fee
Writ of Possession

Writ of Possession Constable Fee
Writ of Sequestration

Writ of Sequestration Constable Fee
Writ of Restraint

Writ of Restraint Constable Fee

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Records search without cause number
Certificate and Seal Fee

Copies - per page

AMOUNT
$50.00
$20.00
$5.00
$30.00
$25.00
$35.00
$20.00
$3.00
$10.00
$15.00
$213.00
$137.00
$350.00

$350.00
$25.00

$650.00

$15.00
$20.00
$35.00
$45.00
$80.00

$80.00
$80.00

$8.00
$5.00
$10.00
$100.00
$8.00
$100.00
$10.00
$8.00
$100.00
$8.00
$8.00
$200.00
$100.00
$8.00
$16.00
$8.00
$8.00
$200.00
$8.00
$200.00
$8.00
$200.00
$8.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$8.00
$200.00
$8.00
$200.00
$8.00
$200.00

$5.00
$5.00
$1.00

STATUTE
LGC 135.153

LGC 135.152

GC22.229

LGC 135.154

GC 51.601(a), (a-1), (b), (e)
LGC 323.023

LGC 291.008

LGC 135.155

LGC 135.156

LGC 135.157

LGC133.151

CCP 102.006(a)

GC 51.317(b)(2)
LGC 135.154

LGC 135.101(c)

FC 110.002
FC 110.005

GC 51.318(b)(5)
GC 51.318(b)(6)
FC 45.106(c)
GC51.319(2)
GC 51.318(b)(2)

TRCP 216

GC 51.318(b)(1)

GC 51.318(b)(2)




Copies (non-certified electronic; up to 10 pages
($.10 cents per page for each additional page)

$1.00




